

**TOWN OF CORTE MADERA - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

Project Name: Rich & Industrial Sewer Improvement Project  
 Project No: 21-202  
 Date: Thursday April 8, 2021 at 11:00am

**BID SUMMARY**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Glosage Engineering		Maggiora & Ghilotti		Devaney Engineering		Bay Pacific Pipelines		Kerex Engineering	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	Pedestrian and Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,692.00	\$ 4,692.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Sheeting, Shoring, and Bracing	1	LS	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4	Water Pollution Control Plan (WPCP)	1	LS	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	Temporary Bypass Pumping and Piping	1	LS	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	6-inch Spot Repair	2	EA	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
7	8-inch Spot Repair	1	EA	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
8	6-inch Open Trench Repair	4	LF	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
9	8-inch Open Trench Repair & Replacement	399	LF	\$ 410.00	\$ 163,590.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 133,665.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 159,600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 109,725.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 145,635.00
10	8-inch Pipe Bursting	198	LF	\$ 223.00	\$ 44,154.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 41,580.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 108,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 59,400.00
11	Replace Lower Lateral	550	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 110,000.00
12	Lateral Cleanout	22	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00
13	Manhole Rehabilitation - Coating	2	EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
14	Repalce Manhole Frame and Lid	3	EA	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
15	Modify Manhole for Pipe Bursting	2	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
16	Reform Manhole Invert	1	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
17	Remove ladder Rungs in Manhole	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	Replace Street Monument	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
19	Additional Paving	500	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00
				<b>Total Base Bid</b>	<b>\$ 333,234.00</b>	<b>\$ 437,437.00</b>	<b>\$ 446,580.00</b>	<b>\$ 458,625.00</b>	<b>\$ 477,935.00</b>				

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michael Paul Company		W.R. Forde Associates		K.J. Woods Construction		Team Ghilotti			
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$60,000	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 80,355.00	\$ 80,355.00		
2	Pedestrian and Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$17,510	\$ 17,510.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 26,700.00		
3	Sheeting, Shoring, and Bracing	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$80,000	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 5,163.07	\$ 5,163.07		
4	Water Pollution Control Plan (WPCP)	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$5,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,185.00	\$ 8,185.00		
5	Temporary Bypass Pumping and Piping	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$10,000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,730.00	\$ 24,730.00		
6	6-inch Spot Repair	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$12,000	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 26,700.00		
7	8-inch Spot Repair	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$12,500	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 18,060.00	\$ 18,060.00		
8	6-inch Open Trench Repair	4	LF	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$1,000	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00		
9	8-inch Open Trench Repair & Replacement	399	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 59,850.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 149,625.00	\$950	\$ 379,050.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 155,610.00		
10	8-inch Pipe Bursting	198	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 46,530.00	\$550	\$ 108,900.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 132,660.00		
11	Replace Lower Lateral	550	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 107,250.00	\$60	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 507.00	\$ 278,850.00		
12	Lateral Cleanout	22	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$250	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 70,400.00		
13	Manhole Rehabilitation - Coating	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$6,870	\$ 13,740.00	\$ 5,885.00	\$ 11,770.00		
14	Repalce Manhole Frame and Lid	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$1,200	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,997.00	\$ 5,991.00		
15	Modify Manhole for Pipe Bursting	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,000	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,285.00	\$ 8,570.00		
16	Reform Manhole Invert	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00		
17	Remove ladder Rungs in Manhole	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$500	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,997.00	\$ 1,997.00		
18	Replace Street Monument	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,200	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00		
19	Additional Paving	500	SF	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$12	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 16,250.00		
				<b>Total Base Bid</b>	<b>\$ 508,450.00</b>	<b>\$ 563,805.00</b>	<b>\$ 768,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 900,141.07</b>					

CG Checked on 4/9/21